limited and this liability is limited to the amount 

unpaid, if any, on the shares held by them.”

e)	� The existing clause V be substituted in line of 

new clause provided as per Companies Act, 

2013”

�  Clause V. The Authorised share capital of the 

Company is `75,00,00,000 (Rupees Seventy 

Five Crore Only) divided into 7,50,00,000 (Seven 

Crore and Fifty Lakhs only) Equity Shares of 

`10/- (Rupees Ten) each with power to increase 

or reduce its capital and to divide the shares 

in the capital for the time being into several 

classes and to attach thereto respectively such 

preferential, qualified or special rights, and